CH \$40.00 546767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM827213

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halewood International Limited		07/24/2023	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sadlers Brewhouse Limited	
Street Address:	15-17 Church Street, Stourbridge	
City:	West Midlands	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DY8 1LU	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5467671	PEAKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7073407239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1500 First Street, Ste 200
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: Hale01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Scott Gerien		
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc01396420230724124453#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0433

900788785

UNITED STATES NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment, effective as of June 27, 2018 (hereinafter, "Effective Date"), is between Halewood International Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address of The Sovereign Distillery, Wilson Road, Liverpool, United Kingdom L36 6AD (hereinafter, "Assignor") and Sadlers Brewhouse Limited, a private limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address of 15-17 Church Street, Stourbridge, West Midlands, United Kingdom DY8 1LU (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark PEAKY ("hereinafter, the "Mark"), the federal registration thereof, U.S. Reg. No. 5467671, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration thereof, U.S. Reg. No. 5467671, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to all claims against third parties for damage and compensation relating to or arising from the use and registration of the Mark and/or the federal registration thereof, U.S. Reg. No. 5467671, with the right to sue for and collect the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey, and assign unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration thereof, U.S. Reg. No. 5467671, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to all claims against third parties for damage and compensation relating to or arising from the use and registration of the Mark and/or the federal registration thereof, U.S. Reg. No. 5467671, with the right to sue for and collect the same;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any other or further documents which may be reasonably necessary for the protection or perfection of any right, title, or interest herein acquired by Assignee.

	Halewood International Limited
Dated; 24.07.2023	By:
	Name: S. A HAHSWORT
	Title: SLOJP CEO.
	Sadlers Brewhouse Limited
Dated: 24.07.2023	By: Fluiter
	Name: Educard Williamon
	Title: Financial Controller

RECORDED: 07/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0434